
• 

(Cd) 
Provisional Issue 

~PEGASUS~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..... 

~-iOOJfJ-Ji Application table of KS 
~\.' Plain seaming 

KSOH KS028 

Ml52 -13 0 
~------------ -------

Ml52 -17 - 0 
----- ----------------- ------

Ml52- 23 - 0 
-- --- ------

Ml52- 23A - 0 

Ml52- 27 - 0 

Ml52 -51 - -
Ml52 -52 - 0 

Ml52-54 0 
·----~- -- ----
Ml52 -55 - 0 

Ml52 -57 - 0 

-~I@ Blindstitch hemming 

KSOH I KS028 

Ml52- 01 0 
1-----------~k-----------+------

- - - .. ---;--------·- ·-----

1---~~---------f-- ------------~---

~8\.' Tum-down hemming 

K1021 K1821! 

Ml52 -1182 - 0 

-- -----~ ~---

1 '( ., 'J .Y ., 'J Backlatching 

K1021 I KS028 

Ml52 -180 

~--- --· --- ·-- -------~------!------

~--1.£$~--~ Component parts list for KS 

iiJJJ#~-· Equipment 

--~~ ~-
fi-:Jb'J,-(11) 

H .. ll TUft 
~l'J-<II )ON H 

Chain cutter {!4llri-Ml 
Type Features complete 

100-Jl· +('J'J~J~'-) H-dust T-dust Venturi complete 
Blower+ Unt collector collector collector {ON device) 

without regulator 

KS025 tlltl.\)6h 81 
Middle suction type 303288-

81
y :1D"J-~ (1 OOV)304038 (1 OOV)304038C - 300305 (200V)304040 (200V)304040C 300484-81 See the table 

KS026 ftl.\)6h 81 for blowers 
Rear suction type 304272-

11
y 

:1D"J-~ (50Hz MJCDI1) 

•m~~ Special parts ---··-·- ---· -·- . ._. --· ·- --··-
:1D'J-B - ti 

ltD~ 
!m11r~ J2S9Bj&j~~ i!m;m~W U9GI 

Type 
Cloth plate Insert plate IOil splash guard Main feed dog 

complete 

Blower Phase Voltage 

500007 1 100V 

500008 3 200V 

KS025 303434 303303 303465 304025-BF (2Q") 

500013 3 200V ~~. 
(powerful type) 

500015 3 380V 

KS026 - - - -
500009 1 220V 

500017 1 240V 

~1~-<II )OQ H 
< l4lld-t-:n 

Venturi complete 
(OQ device) 

with regulator 

300484A81 

:1D"J--mul {eO Hz MJCDI1) 
---··-·- -·----- ·-· --·- ,_ 

:1D'J-M -Blower Phase 

500005 1 

500006 3 

500006 3 

ti 
Voltage 

100V 

200V 

220V 

~ 
MF • I m 
Bo 
I 

I 

0 
0 
3 

"'0 
0 
~ 
CD 
~ .... 

"'0 
S» 

fi 
~ 
0' 
~ 

~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-]i;ffl-Jl Application table of KH 
itf!a\.' Plain seaming it!!a\.' Plain seaming itt!&\.,. Plain seaming t: $'18l ~ Shirring 

KH01e KH017 KH01e 1 KH017 KH01e 1 KH017 KS01e KS017 

M632- 01 0 - M632- 31 0 Ml32- 81 - 0 Ml32 -48 0 -
~---- ·-· ··---~------ ·-. --- -- t------ ------------ ------- r------------~------------- ----- -----

Ml32- 02 0 - M632- 33 0 MI32- 87 0 Ml32- 49 0 -
--------- ---r---- - -------------- ------------- -- ------ ---

Ml32 -·o3 0 - Ml32- 31 0 Ml32- 88 0 Ml32 -78 0 -
--- ·--< ·--------- ------~----- ~---------

Ml32- o.t 0 - MI32 -37 0 MI32- 89 - 0 Ml32 -79 0 -
~ 

Ml32 -OS 0 -

Ml32 -H 0 -
--t--

Ml32- 07 0 -
---------~--------. -----

Ml32- 08 w ------------ -- ----
Ml32- 30 -

t- --
Ml32- 32 -

L___ ___ 

I: fll!l ~ 1< -1 t: :t 'f Shirring Piping 

uo1a KI017 

Ml32 -48P1 0 -

Ml32- 48P2 0 -
------------- ---

----------------

MI32 -355 - 0 

·- ----+-------

1----------'--------+ ------+----

J:~~-r 

------------- ------ -- --------r --------
~32 =-~- --------- --~-~ -- ----=--_---MI32-II 0 -
------- -- ----
MI32- 38A 0 -

-- ---

MI32- 39A 0 -
--- --------

MI32-70 0 -
1--- ---1· -----·-

MI32 -71 0 -

~--1£$~-Jl~ Component parts list for KH 

~,EJHt*~· Equipment J 
~-~~ ~-

fr-'Jb-J~- (It) 
HUH TUB 

.ot/f~IJ- ( ll )ON •• .otlf~·J- ( ll )Oq ~ 
Chain cutter fr-'Jb-J~- ~~ 10'J-~· +(IJ')~ ]~-) (l!f~ld-JII) (l!f~ld-f:t) 

Type Features comp1ete H-dust T-dust Venturi complete Venturi complete J Chain cutter Fabric guide Blower + Lint collector collector collector (ON device) (OQ device) 
without regulator with regulator 

t..:l 

KH016 )1~-q:,-~ 303753A91Y 303755 -:JDfJ-~ (100V)304039 1 OOV)304039C 
302280-91 -~ 300305 (200V)304040 200V}304040C 300484-91 300484A91 See the table 

KH017 cp~~--~ 303754A91Y 303758 for blowers 

-:JDfJ-~(50Hz~l'1) -:JDfJ-~ (80Hzftl[ijlj) - -
---- •m~~ Special parts 

-
---··-·- -·-· -·- ·-· --· ·- --··-

--:JD'J-R m Cff i 

-·- .. ·-·- -·-·---- ·-· --· ·- --··-
--:JD'J-M - tEE 

~-~~ 
-Type ~A11r~ 

Cloth plate 

Blower Phase Voltage 

500007 1 100V 

500008 3 200V 

Blower Phase Volage 

500005 1 100V 

500006 3 200V 

KH016 
500013 3 200V ~~-

(powerful type) 500006 3 220V 

500015 3 380V 
-- 303758 --

KH017 
500009 1 220V 

--------- --------

I I I J __ - ~ 500017 1 240V 

~ ::r: 
Mf 

I 
I 
l)c 

I • • 

0 
0 
3 

"'0 
0 
::::s 
<D 
::::s .... 

"'0 
S» 

i1 
Cii" .... 
0' 
""" 
~ ::r: From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

7- .:r. - / tJ "} 7 - ( *11 )( 1) ..................... 4-5 CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (1) ············ 4-5 

T .:r.- /tJ 'Y 7- (*11 )(2) ·····················6-7 CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (2) ············ 6-7 

:W:ffl$g ............................................ 8-9 SPECIFIC PARTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 8-9 

7'o TJ~ll······································10-11 BLOWER DEVICE···························· 10-11 

7'oTJffl•J / ~:JI/77- ·················12-13 WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR 
BLOWER DEVICE· .. ····················· .. ·· 12-13 

Hmfll~fi·TmJM~fl ······················14-15 
H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 

A:../7- ..:l. ') -~ll····················· .. ···· .. 16-17 T -DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE · · · · .. · · · · · 14-15 

VENTURI DEVICE ........................... 16-17 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MSS2/KS025 

frl~i6Suctlon Inlet Type Front 

MSS2/KS026 

fi~i6s ction Inlet Type Rear u 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 .I: - :.; 1J ':J 9- (ffi) (1] CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. BB£fi-i3- g ~ NAME QT. 

01 303299A91 .7- :L- '/'}J ':I 7- ( ll) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
02 303030 71/-A FRAME 1 
03 303292 j. A (*ll) KNIFE COMPLETE 1 
04 303294 _tJ] (~IJJJJ) UPPER KNIFE 1 
05 303035B 1&111:1{ DRIVE LEVER 1 

06 303278 EE. I~* SPRING 1 
07 303295 7 ':I y .:z. BUSHING 1 
08 004009-1 :i¥--* ~/C5 X 7.5 SCREW 1 
09 005346 :iJl. '*- ~ /C3 X 4.2 SCREW 1 
10 005427 .ll: '*- ~ /C3 X 5.5 SCREW 1 

11 005409 1\PJ -t ·:~ t- /C3 NUT 1 
12 303031 ""F JJ ( • .ll: JJ ) LOWER KNIFE 1 
13 005022 .Dll'*- ~/C3 X 6.3 SCREW 3 
14 303036 '}J I~ - / ""F J} STATIONARY BLADE COVER 1 
15 005022 .Dn'*- ~/C3 X 6.3 SCREW 3 

16 300135A till <*ll) / _tJ]I&IIJ GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE 1 
17 300052 t~~~/_tJJI&IIJ PIN 1 
18 300053A c- 7- ROLLER 1 
19 300055 .ll::J.Wi RING 1 
20 005117 :iJ!. '*- ~ /C5 X 8.5 SCREW 2 

21 304274 ~I{ NAME PLATE 1 
22 304272-91 7-:z..-'/'h':J?- (It) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
23 303356 71/-A FRAME 1 
24 004009-1 :i¥--* ~/C5 X 7.5 SCREW 2 
25 303359 j. A (*ll) BLADE COMPLETE 1 

26 303360 _tJ} (~IIJJJ)· UPPER KNIFE 1 
27 303361 1&1/J:fli{ DRIVE LEVER 1 
28 303278 EE. I~* SPRING 1 
29 303295 7 '':/ y .:z. BUSHING 1 
30 004009-1 :i¥--* ~/C5 X 7.5 SCREW 1 

31 001206 :iJ!. '*- ~ /C4 X 5.3 SCREW 1 
32 005408 .ll: '*- ~ /C3 X 4.5 SCREW 1 
33 005409 1\PJ -t ·:~ t- /C3 NUT 1 
34 303363 ""F JJ ( • .ll: JJ ) LOWER KNIFE 1 
35 005022 .Dn-* ~/C3 X 6.3 SCREW 2 

36 303364 '}J I~ - / ""f" J} STATIONARY BLADE COVER 1 
37 005022 .Dll'*- ~/C3 X 6.3 SCREW 2 
38 300135A till ( *ll ) / _t JJ I& 111 GUIDE PIN/MOVABLE BLADE 1 
39 300052 t~~~/_tJJI&IJJ PIN 1 
40 300053A c- 7- ROLLER 1 

41 300055 .ll::J.. RING 1 
42 304273 ~I{ NAME PLATE 1 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(!) M832/KH018 

2 M832/KH017 

/ 
V' ~ . ® ~ 

M832/KH018 

>IY-~IJY 
Light to Medium 
Duty Operations 

M832/KH017 ~ 
~IJY-UY 
Medium toExtraHeavy 
Duty Operation 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 z- / 7J ·:~ 9 -(tfi)(2) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. M£:1:-1:} ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 303753A91Y ·* ~- ~ ~ ~ ~- (*It) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
02 303754A91Y *~-~~·~~- (*It) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
03 302280-91 *~-~~·~~- CHAIN CUTTER 1 
04 301033 7v-A FRAME 1 
05 008421 * 1 Jll 7 - 9 OIL MARK 1 

·o6 301032 ;!. .A ( *ll) KNIFE COMPLETE 1 
07 301035 J:~ (fit.It~) UPPER KNIFE 1 
08 301036 ""f}J (31/J}J) LOWER KNIFE 1 
09 001234 ~ * :/ /C4 X 3.8 SCREW 1 
10 301037 v ,-: - LEVER 1 

11 005408 .It-* :P/C3 X 4.5 SCREW 1 
12 005409 *jfj -t ·~ t- /C3 NUT 1 
13 303166 EE M ,-: * SPRING 1 
14 303160 9 7 ~ 9 CRANK 1 
15 005328 ~-* :/ /C4 X 5.5 SCREW 1 

16 200555 .lt;i.tlfl RING 1 
17 005360 llD. * :/ /C3 X 2.8 SCREW 3 
18 301039 1) / 9 LINK 1 
19 303159 ~rr~::·~ PIN 1 
20 202174 ~7mm OIL WICK 1 

21 301113 * :; ') ,-: * SPRING 1 
22 210585 m~ WASHER 1 
23 001333 ~* ://C1 X 4 SCREW 1 
24 001186-HC ~ * :/ /C3 X 3.5 SCREW 2 
25 210766 .It ~::· ~ PIN 1 

26 301240 Jll.IMJii'iW (*It) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 1 
27 301236 ll.illii'iW ( 1*1 ) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1 
28 301237 Jll.illii'iW ( ?i-) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 1 
29 301238 7 ., Jll ~ - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 1 
30 002133-1 ~* ://C5 X 12.5 SCREW 1 

31 303761 m: ft ~::· ~ PIN 1 
32 005117 ~* :P/C5 X 8.5 SCREW 2 
33 303755 :m•I*J CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1 
34 304275 ~fi: NAME PLATE 1 
35 303756 1P*r*l CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1 

36 304276 ~fi: NAME PLATE 1 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M652/ KS025 

M632/ KH016,017 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WnJ$~ SPECIFIC PARTS 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ms.Pc:~:~ ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 303434 ?o.A1'v-t- CLOTH PLATE 1 
02 303303 rmMi?-*P'l INSERT PLATE 1 
03 303465 mtMi?" OIL SPLASH GUARD 1 
04 304025-BF ±~ t). (it) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1 
05 204729ABF ±~tJti MAIN FEED DOG 1 

06 303025 M J1IJ ~ •J t* AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1 
07 303758 ?o.A1'v-t- CLOTH PLATE 1 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I y 
I I 
I I 
I 
I 

~IJ1PO)~]:\ 

STAND 

TYPE 

Hru 
H TYPE 

zru 
Z TYPE 

ff-® 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

'1' o '7 ~~~ O)§!Hi 

PART NUMBER 

OF BLOWER 

500005 

500006 

500007 

500008 

500009 

500013 

500015 

500017 

500005 

500006 

500007 

500008 

500009 

500013 

500015 

500017 

® 
0 
® 
® 
® 
® 
® 
® 

f±tJ SPECIFICATION 

mft 'iiff JaJiltft 
PHASE VOLTS Hz 

1 100V 60Hz 

3 200V 60Hz 220V 

1 100V 50Hz 

3 200V 50Hz 

1 220V 50Hz 

3 200V 50Hz 

3 380V 50Hz 

1 240V 50Hz 

1 100V 60Hz 

3 200V 60Hz 220V 

1 100V 50Hz 

3 200V 50Hz 

1 220V 50Hz 

3 200V 50Hz 

3 380V 50Hz 

1 240V 50Hz 

-10-

® 
2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

®-10·®-@1 

®i®·®-@1 

~®·®-@1 

OOfflD QT 

@) ® ® @ @ ® ® 
- - 2 2 2 2 -
- - 2 2 2 2 -
- - 4 4 4 2 -

- - 4 4 4 2 -
- - 4 4 4 2 -

- - 4 4 4 - 2 

- - 4 4 4 2 -
- - 4 4 4 2 -
4 2 4 4 4 2 -
4 2 4 4 4 2 -
4 - 4 4 4 2 -

4 - 4 4 4 2 -
4 - 4 4 4 2 -

4 - 4 4 4 2 2 

4 - 4 4. 4 2 -
4 - 4 4 4 2 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-:)' c r;ltil BLOWER DEVICE 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~£·~ g ~ NAME QT. 

01 soooos 7o '7~li/IB BLOWER ASSEMBLY/IB I 
02 SOOOOI 7o'7/1B BLOWER/IB I 
03 S00006 7 o '7 ~li/2B BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B I 
04 S00002 7o'7/2B BLOWER/2B I 
OS S00007 7o'7~ti/1A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/lA I 

06 S00003 7o'7/1A BLOWER/lA I 
07 soooos 7 o '7 ~ f1 / 2 ·A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A I 
OS S00004 7o'7/2A BLOWER/2A I 
09 S00009 7o'7~fW/7A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/7A I 
10 SOOOIO 7o'7/7A BLOWER/7A I 

11 SOOOI3 7o '7~ii/2Ati/Jffl BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG) I 
12 SOOOI4 7 o '7 /2A (1!/Jffl) BLOWER (FOR STRONG) I 
13 60SOOI * - .A 1-< :y r HOSE BAND I 
14 SOOOIS 7o '71fiii/5A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/SA I 
IS SOOOI6 7o'7/5A BLOWER/SA I 

16 SOOOI7 7o ryjtfi/8A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/SA I 
17 SOOOIS 7o '7 /8A BLOWER/SA I 
IS 00432S :A 111 if- 111 i' / M 8 BOLT 
19 004312 :A 111 if- 111 i' / M 8 BOLT 
20 303S46 .A~-of}'- SPACER 

21 004SOS :A111 ;- ·~ i' /M8 NUT 
22 300294 '-<*mil SPRING WASHER 
23 300172 mil WASHER 
24 30219S 7 7 'r ·~ " SET PLATE 
2S 303997 7 7 'r ·~ " BRACKET 

26 742099 tfl*!:J- r JUNCTION CORD I 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:to ?J:l1 !.1:; ~ :1 v? 9- WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. DB .Po :if~ g ~ NAME QT. 

01 300305 1) ;:.;' f- :1 V 7 7 - WASTE RECEPTACLE 1 
02 300104A 1J ~t-::rv77- (*I!) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1 
03 300105 •J ~t-::rv77- ( _t) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1 
04 300106 1) :,1 f- :1 V 7 7 - Cf) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1 
05 300107A 7 -'( Jll 7 - AIR FILTER 1 

06 300108 lt.JC*'i RING 1 
07 300257 tl/..7" ':J t- GASKET 1 
08 600050 ;t--7-. HOSE 1 
09 601047 :!A"/J"?'A RUBBER CUFF 1 
10 601046 :!A"/J"?/.. RUBBER CUFF 1 

11 608000 * - 7-. /~ ~ r CORD BAND 2 
12 600006A !!&i6;t--/.. SUCTION TUBE 1 
13 601003 * - /.. • =F ( lj\ ) CONNECTOR (SMALL) 1 
14 300110 777"·-:~ t- (B) (*~!) BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
15 300109 77 7" •:J t- (B) BRACKET 1 

16 004300 :1\111 * ~ /M5 X 50 SCREW 2 
17 004805 :1\1117- ·-:~ t- /M5 NUT 2 
18 204585 m~ WASHER 2 
19 004910 ** ~ (SJ!) /5.1 SCREW 2 
20 004113 SIZ-*~/M4X20 SCREW 3 

21 004803 I\ 111 7- •:J t- /M4 NUT 3 
22 303448 m~ WASHER 6 

-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H •••• 
H - Dust collector 

AC 100V 

AC200V 

T.llltiR 
T - Dust collector 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. ilB ~ • ~ ~ lJJ' 

01 304039 
02 304040 
03 304039C 
04 304040C 

· H- .llllifl 
H--ISI!lifl 
T--~~~~~ 
T-··~~~ 

H·DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE•T·DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 

-15-

NAME 

H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 
H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ON &• ON Device 
OQ&• OQDevice 

oaa• 
OQ Device 

oaa• 
OQ Device 

-16-

ON &• ON Device 
oa&• OQ Device 

_______ _j 

ON a• ( -;t7::; 3 ""..J) ON Device (Option) 
OQ a• OQ Device 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. M ~. ~ 

01 300464-91 
02 300464A91 
03 300033E 
04 602005 
05 004111 

.06 004516 
01 300381 
08 300465 
09 004301 
10 004805 

11 204585 
12 602008 
13 601042 
14 300104A 
15 30010 5 

16 300106 
17 300365 
18 300107A 
19 300108 
20 300110 

21 300109 
22 004300 
23 004805 
24 204585 
25 004910 

26 004113 
27 004803 
28 303448 
29 600006A 
30 600007 A 

31 306733 
32 303991 
33 300468 
34 004320 
35 531001 

36 306731 
37 004320 
38 300469 
39 004320 
40 60102 0 

41 601054 
42 600016 
43 601087 
44 522007 
45 522008 

46 300372 
47 601053 
48 60104 9 
49 608002 
50 004910 

51 004304 
52 210061 
53 004806 

~ f* 
~:,'-1-.;:&.1)- (*II) 
~ :,- 7- .;:&. 1) - ( *.D. ) 
~:,'-1-.;:&.1)- <*.D.) 
7-1 At- 1J l:".;:J.-?­
sp.;t.~/M5x6 

A1fJ 'i\. ;ff 111 t- /M5 x 20 EE. I~* 
"f7'r·~ r 
A1fJ * ~/M5 X 25 
A1fJ -J- ·~ r /M5 

Ri~ 
*!=f. 
*!=f. 
IJ~t-::rv??- (*II) 
1):,-t-::rv??- (_t) 

1):,-t-::rv??- ("F) 
7 -1 · Jv 5' - ~ 'r 
7 -1 Jv 5' -
Jl:;ttlfl 
"f 7,.,. ·~ t- (B) (*II) 

7"7,.,. ·~ t- (B) 
AtfJ * ~ /M5 X 50 
AtfJ -J- ·~ r /M5 
Ri~ ** ~ (.IJ!) /5.1 
SJ!.;t. ~/M4 X 20 
AtfJ -J- ·~ r /M4 
Ri~ 
~i6rl'--A 
ttf:lfjrl'--A 

t::··~ J-~:,;-o.~ r 
;ff - 111 ~ :a 1 ~ r 
7?7-.;:J.:r..-5'-
AtfJ * ~/M6 X 10 
:r.. 7 ~~ Jv "f 

"f7'r ·~" 
AtfJ * ~/M6 X 10 
A t- ·~ I{ -

AtfJ * ~/M6 X 10 
.:::t. ::.. 1 ~ - -fJ' Jv :r.. Jv ;ff 

* - A =- ·~ 7 Jv 
7-.;:&.-"f 
.=f. 
v¥.;:&.v-5'- <*.D.) 
7 -1 Jv 5' - v ¥ .;:&. v - 5' -

"f7'r ·~ t-
•=F 
rl'--A~:a1~t-* - A~~:,- r ** ~ (SJ!.) /5.1 

AtfJ * ~/M6 X 16 
Ri~ 
AtfJ -J- ·~ r /M6 

-17-

NAME 

VENTURI COMPLETE 
VENTURI COMPLETE 
VENTURI COMPLETE 
DISTRIBUTOR 
SCREW 
BOLT 
SPRING 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
NUT 

WASHER 
JOINT 
CONNECTOR 
WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 

WASTE RECEPTACLE 
FILTER SUPPORT 
AIR FILTER 
RING 
BRACKET COMPLETE 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 
SUCTION TUBE 
EXHAUST TUBE 

PITMAN ROD 
BALL JOINT 
ACTUATOR 
SCREW 
AIR VALVE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
ELBOW 

NIPPLE 
TUBE 
JOINT 
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
FILTER/REGULATOR 

BRACKET 
JOINT 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE BAND 
SCREW 

SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

VENTURI DEVICE 

QT. 

1 
1 

. 1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

3 
3 
6 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~1j~~!E::,::,a••~**± 
~i! =r553-0002 ~r&m~AI&.ifflS-7-2 TEL (06)458-4739 

FAX(06)454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553.0002, Japan. Phone: (06) 458-4739 

Telefax: (06) 454-8785 

©September 1997 Cat. No.9750 

Printed in Japan 

*•t~!Citctrct, '~~@td:, irulO)re~ntct<H,.~~t:tJ{®IJ~,.o 

The description In this material Is subject to change without notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	KS.KH FOE M600
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KS
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KS
	CONTENTS
	CHAIN CUTTER（１）
	LIST
	CHAIN CUTTER（2)
	LIST
	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST
	BLOWER DEVICE
	LIST
	LINT-COLLECTOR FOR BLOWER
	LIST
	DUST COLLECTOR
	LIST
	VENTULI DEVICE
	LIST



